News-Sentinel, The (Fort Wayne, IN) - Sunday, June 29, 2003

Fort Wayne IN United States

WAYNE A. STEVENS, 81, of Fort Wayne, died Friday, June 27, 2003, at Hospice Home of Northeast Indiana. Born May 24, 1922, in Van Wert County, Ohio, he was the son of Richard and Elizabeth (Harker) Stevens. He was a Teamster Truck Driver for 42 years, retiring in 1985. Surviving are his daughter, Rhonda Riley of Fort Wayne; a sister, La Trebea Pierce of Monroeville; three grandchildren, Diana Leslie, Shenna Ballard and Nathaniel Ballard, all of Fort Wayne. Graveside service is 10 a.m. Tuesday at Decatur Cemetery. Memorials to Hospice Home of Northeast Indiana. Arrangements by Haggard & Sefton Funeral Home, Decatur. To light a candle, click on www.haggardandsefton.com

Contributed by Jane Edson